
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance Portfolio


Question reference number: F100

Senator: Ludwig

Topic: Consultancies


Question:

1. How many consultancies have been undertaken from 7 September 2013 to date? Identify the name of the consultant, the subject matter of the consultancy, the duration and cost of the arrangement, and the method of procurement (ie. open tender, direct source, etc). Also include total value for all consultancies.


2. How many consultancies are planned for this calendar year? Have these been published in your Annual Procurement Plan (APP) on the AusTender website and if not why not? In each case please identify the subject matter, duration, cost and method of procurement as above, and the name of the consultant if known.


Answer:


Department /

Agency

Response

Finance 1. A list of all consultancy services of $10,000 (incl GST) and over let by the Department of Finance is available at the AusTender site

(www.tenders.gov.au).


2. Planned procurements, including consultancies, are published in the Department of Finance’s Annual Procurement Plan and accessible on the AusTender website (www.tenders.gov.au).


AEC 1. A list of consultancy services of $10,000 (inc GST) and over, awarded by the AEC, is available on the AusTender website (www.tenders.gov.au).


2. All planned procurements, including consultancies, are published in the AEC’s Annual Procurement Plan and on the AusTender website

(www.tenders.gov.au).


ComSuper 1. A list of all consultancy services used by ComSuper which are valued at or above $10,000 (GST incl) is available at the AusTender website

(www.tenders.gov.au).


2. All planned procurements, including consultancies, are published in ComSuper’s Annual Procurement Plan, accessible on the AusTender website

(www.tenders.gov.au).


Commonwealth

Superannuation

Corporation

1. A list of consultancy services of $10,000 (inc GST) and over, awarded by the AEC, is available on the AusTender website (www.tenders.gov.au).


2. All planned procurements, including consultancies, are published in the AEC’s Annual Procurement Plan and on the AusTender website

(www.tenders.gov.au).


Future Fund

Management

Agency

1. Please refer to Austender at www.tenders.gov.au


2. Please refer to the Annual Procurement Plan on Austender at

www.tenders.gov.au

